page 1

## TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART-1, SECTION-2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Revenue (Central Board of Direct Taxes)

## New Delhi, the 06th July, 2017 15 Ashadha, SAKA 1939

## NOTIFICATION

<u>No. 09</u> In continuation to Notification No. 7 of 2016 dated 23 03.2016, Proforma Promotion to Shri Haridas Saha, IRS (IT:04577), who is on Deputation to ex-cadre post as Joint Commissioner in the Office of the Competent Authority & Administrator, Kolkata, is granted in the Pay Band-4 - Rs. 37,400 - 67,000 + Grade Pay of Rs. 8,700/- (pre-revised) w.e f 25.01.2017 i.e., the date on which his immediate junior was granted non-functional

2. The pay of Shri Haridas Saha, IRS (IT 04577) in his present deputation post is to be regulated in accordance with the Department of Expenditure O.M. No. 1/1/2008-IC dated 13.9.2008 and will be fixed accordingly by his borrowing Department.

Hindi version of this order will follow. 3.

(Brij Mohan) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. 011-2309-5474

Тο

The Manager, Govt. of India Press, Faridabad, Haryana.

Notification No. 09 of 2017 F.No. A-35015/10/2010-Ad. VI dated the 06th July, 2017 15 Ashadha, SAKA 1939 Copy to -

- 1. Officer concerned.
- All Principal Chief Commissioners/ Principal Directors General of Income Tax. 2. 3
- Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, New Delhi. 4.
- Zonal Accounts Officer, CBDT, C/o Principal CCIT concerned 5.
- PSs to FM / MOS (Finance) 6
- PPSs to Secretary (Revenue) / Addl. Secy. (Revenue) / Chairman, CBDT / Members, CBDT / JS (Admn ) CBDT / JS(Rev ) 7.
- Adviser to FM.
- Joint Commissioner in the Office of the Competent Authority & Administrator, 8. Kolkata, 8/2, Dwarly House, Esplanade (east), 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Kolkata-700069 9
- Hindi Section for Hindi version.
- Secretary General, ITGOA / Secretary General, IRS Association / General 10. Secretary, Income Tax Employees Federation (ITEF) / All India Income Tax SC & ST Employees Welfare Association
- Commissioner of Income Tax (Media & TP) and Official Spokesperson, CBDT, 11. North Block, New Delhi
- Database Cell, CBDT, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi for placing the Order 12.

(Brij Mohan) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. 011-2309-5474